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Language comparison of the 3 mask documents 

Australian Easy English UK Easy Read Australian Easy Read

Breadth of topic

Action Orientation

Specific to the title/topic

High – tells reader what to do

Wide ranging on the topic

Medium/low – lots of 

information to find what to do

Wide ranging on the topic. 

Medium/low – lots of information to 

find what to do

Number of different 

words/total words

119 different

371 total

175 different 

531 total words

225 different     

739 total

Length of sentences 5.4 words 12.3 words 10.3 words 

Flesch reading grade 

level equivalent 

Grade 0  

Range grade 0 - 3; Ave grade 2

Grade 5

Buell, 2019.Grade 2- 14. Ave grade 5

Grade 4

Range grade 3 -10; Ave grade 5

Passive sentences 0% 4.7% 3.9%

Use of the word ‘if’ 0 occurrences 4 occurrences 17 occurrences

Findings similar and within average range from IASSIDD paper in 2019 (Glasgow) and UNCRPD paper (IASSIDD) 2021, 

and other documents analysed on COVID19.



Line spacing Double line space throughout Single line or 1.5 line spacing with 

space between paragraphs

1.5 line spacing with space between 

paragraphs

Visual Comparison

Australian 

Easy English

UK 

Easy Read

Australian 

Easy Read

Front cover Always Only for long documents Only for long documents

Contents page Always supported with images Never supported with images Never supported with images

. 

Images 4 per page. Rarely 5 5 per page. Sometimes 4 or 6 5 per page. Sometimes 6 or 7

Headings Always with image

Text in line with other text

This example has image.

Most – no image. Text starts at left 

margin not aligned with other text

No image with headings.

Text starts at left margin not 

aligned with other text

White Space A lot of white space Little white space 

May use boxes in visual space

Little white space
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